PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Frankfort, Kentucky

P. S. C. Ky. No.

HENRY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 2

OF

NEW CASTLE, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

WATER SERVICE

AT

West and north portions of Henry County, West Trimble County, West Carroll County and Bast Oldham County.

0/78

CHECKED

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

ENGINEERING DIVISION

ISSUED September 13 19.67

EFFECTIVE September 14 , 19 67

ISSUED BY Henry County Water District No. 2
(Name of Utility)

BY Herbert Mc Com

Chairman, Board of Water District Commissioners Form for Tiling Rate Schodules

Henry, Trimble, Carroll and For Oldham Counties Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. OAIGINAL SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO.

> RATE PER UNIT

Henry County Water District No. 2 Name of Issuing Corporation .

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Consumer Rates:		
First 2,500 gallons per month	\$6.80	minimum bill
next 2,500 gallenss per month	2.20	per 1000 gallons
next 5,000 gallons per month	1.50	per 1000 gallons
next 10,000 gallons per month	1.00	per 1000 gallons
next 80,000 gallons per month	.60	per 1000 gallons
above 500,000 gallons per month	.50	per 1000 gallons

Wholesale Rate:

.50¢ per 1000 gallons (sale on wholesale basis to cities of New Castle, Campbellsburg and Eminence)

Connection Fee:

\$150.00 for 5/8" meter

Deposit Fee:

\$15.00 on property not occupied by owned

Transfer of account fee:

\$25.00 to reconnect previously used meter and establish new account

Penalties on late bills:

\$1.00 penalty if not paid by 10th of month and additional \$1.00 if not paid by 20th of month

Fire Hydrant:

\$5.00 per month

CHECKED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE September 13, 1967	DATE EFFECTIVE September 14, 1967
ISSUED BY Weslest Mc Com	TITLE Chairman, Board of Water District
Issued by authority of an Order of	the Public Service Commission of Ay.
Case No. 4922 dated Septe	mber 13, 1967

Henry, Trimble, Carroll and Form for filing Rate Schodules For Oldham Counties Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 4888 ORIG SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. Henry County Water District No. 2 Name of Issuing Corporation SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Consumer Rates: First 3,300 gallons per month \$6.80 minimum bill next 2,500 gallenss per month
next 5,600 gallens per month
next 10,000 gallens per month
next 80,000 gallens per month 2.20 per 1000 gallons 1.50 per 1000 gallons 1.00 per 1000 gallons .60 per 1000 gallons .50 per 1000 gallons above 190,000 gallons per month Wholesale Rate: -.50¢ per 1000 gallons (sale on wholesale basis to cities of New Castle, Campbellsburg and Eminence) Connection Fee: \$150.00 for 5/8" meter Deposit Fee: \$15.00 on property not occupied by owned Transfer of account fee: \$25.00 to reconnect previously used meter and establish new account Penalties on late bills: \$1.00 penalty if not paid by 10th of month and additional CHECKED \$1.00 if not paid by 20th of month PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Fire Hydrant: \$5.00 per month FFB 1 8 1971 220 ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE EFFECTIVE September 14, 1967

ISSUED BY We Compared the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No.

DATE EFFECTIVE September 14, 1967

TITLE Chairman, Board of Water District

Tissued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Case No.

dated September 13, 1967